(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 05 - 07 - 198	99		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): E. Marucchi-Soos D. T. Buckley R. J. Bellows	O Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Co.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\text{Yes} \) No	Internal Address: Saw Department Page Page		
3. Nature of conveyance:	MAY MAY		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 180 Park Avenue		
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Bux 390		
Other	City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932		
Execution Date: March 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/912,878 filed August 15, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)		
· ·			
Additional numbers attact			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? ☐ Yes শ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address:Law Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$40.00\$ □ Enclosed		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address:Law Department 5/06/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000269 051330 08912878	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$40.00\$ □ Enclosed		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address:Law Department 5/06/1999	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address:Law Department 5/06/1999	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address: Law Department 5/06/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000269 051330 08912878 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address: 180 Park Avenue P.O. Box 390 City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932 DO NOT USE T	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address:Law Department 5/06/1999	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-1330 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address:Law Department 5/06/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000269 051330 08912878 FC:581	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-1330 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address:Law Department 5/06/1999	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0143

08/912,878

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Elise Marucchi-Soos		David Terence Buckley	Richard J. Bellows
In consideration of One H which is hereby acknowle agree(s) as follows:	lundred Twenty-fiedged, the unders	ive Dollars (\$125.00) and other (signed person(s) named above, i	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby
its successors, legal reprinterest, for the United S	esentatives and a tates and all forei	assigns, herein referred to collect	gineering Company, a corporation of Delaware, tively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and SIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all tent application entitled
		CO TOLERANT FUEL CELL EL	ECTRODE
said application having be identified as Case Number of international convention	een executed on the LAW519 or treaties.	the 10th&11th day(s) of 1 ; and all rights of priority cr	19 ⁹⁸ , and being further eated by said application under provisions
documents relating to obt	aining patents an dications or subst red for recording	nd the prosecution thereof for sai titutes therefor or registrations th in the United States Patent and	execute any and all applications for and id invention or improvement, and any hereof, and any specific separate assignments Trademark Office and any foreign patent office
improvement, or patent is of invention proceedings,	sued thereon, or UNDERSIGNED	any reissue or application for the will cooperate with ASSIGNEE	pased on said assigned invention or e reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in cing evidence in support thereof.
States and foreign patent	s covering said in as entirely as the	nvention or improvement and to	est any and all affirmative acts to obtain United vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to denjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this
		orize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in the for the above-referenced patent	nis instrument the date(s) on which t application.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF SIGNED'S NAME.	, this assignment	has been executed by UNDERS	SIGNED on the date opposite UNDER-
Date 3/10/08	Inventor El	lise Manichi-5005 (LS)	witness Cindy J. Hussim
Date 3/10/48	InventorDa	CLS)	witness and of bloom
Date 3/16/99	Inventor Ri	chard J. Bellows (LS)	Witness Chay H. Hussum
Date	Inventor	(LS)) Witness
Date	Inventor	(LS)) Witness
Dato	Inventor	(LS)) Witness
Date	Inventor	(LS)) Witness

PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0144